

NEWS RELEASE

IC Savings announces new appointment to Board of Directors

TORONTO, 13 December 2022 – IC Savings is pleased to announce the appointment of Pina Alberelli-Arone, CPA, CA, to its Board of Directors.

"We are delighted to welcome Pina to the IC Savings Board of Directors," said Board Chair Sam Ciccolini, C.M., O. Ont., O.V., COSSM. It.. "With a proven track record in planning and analysis, risk management, financial operations and reporting, Pina will bring extensive competencies and knowledge to strengthen both the Board and the credit union."

An accomplished Chartered Professional Accountant and Chartered Accountant, Ms. Alberelli-Arone has held senior roles in the telecommunications, real estate and retail sectors. Most recently the business lead at PinPoint GPS Solutions Inc., she has been vice-president, finance, as well as controller, secretary and privacy officer at Choice Properties REIT and vice-president and controller at Loblaw Companies Limited.

"IC Savings holds an interesting perspective, especially relative to the uniqueness of the newcomer's experience," said Ms. Alberelli-Arone. "I'm energized by the opportunities that lie ahead, especially in the use of technology in service delivery and the promotion of financial literacy."

Ms. Alberelli-Arone has also provided leadership to various non-profit organizations over the years, including as treasurer with the YWCA Toronto chapter. She currently serves on the board of COSTI Immigrant Services, a multicultural agency providing educational, social and employment services to immigrants in the Greater Toronto Area. She joined the board in 2015, transitioning to board president in 2019.

About IC Savings

IC Savings is a community credit union that brings the many benefits of co-operative banking to its more than 20,000 personal and business members (customers), whether online, by mobile or inbranch at eight locations in the Greater Toronto Area. Visit www.icsavings.ca to learn more.

- 30 -

For media enquiries, please contact: Susana Petti Manager, Marketing and Communications T: 416.780.4549 spetti@icsavings.ca